KEATING MUETHING & KLEKAMP PLL

One East Fourth Street, Suite 1400

Cincinnati, OH 45202

Telephone: (513) 579-6400 Facsimile: (513) 579-6457

Robert G. Sanker, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) Jason V. Stitt, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) Bethany P. Recht, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) Counsel for Garretson Resolution Group, Inc., as Tronox Incorporated Tort Claims Trustee

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re	)	
	)	Chapter 11
TRONOX INCORPORATED, et al.,	)	Case No. 09-10156 (ALG)
	)	Jointly Administered
Reorganized Debtors.	)	
	)	

## NOTICE OF FILING MOTION OF TORT CLAIMS TRUSTEE, GARRETSON RESOLUTION GROUP, INC., FOR INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING FUTURE TORT CLAIMS

On June 30, 2016, the Garretson Resolution Group, Inc., in its capacity as Trustee of the Tronox Incorporated Tort Claims Trust filed a <u>Motion Of Tort Claims Trustee</u>, <u>Garretson Resolution Group</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, <u>For Instructions Regarding Future Tort Claims</u> [Doc. No. 3069] (the "Motion").

A copy of the Motion may be accessed at http://www.tronoxtorttrust.com/

Your rights may be affected. You should read these papers carefully and discuss them with your attorney, if you have one in this bankruptcy case. If you do not have an attorney, you may wish to consult one.

If you do not want the Court to grant the relief sought in the Motion then on or before August 3, 2016, you must file with the court a response explaining your position by mailing your response by regular U.S. Mail to U.S. Bankruptcy Court, Southern District of New York, One Bowling Green, New York, NY 10004-1408 OR your attorney must file a response using the Court's ECF System. You must also send a copy of your response either by the Court's ECF System or regular U.S. Mail to Robert G. Sanker, Keating Muething & Klekamp PLL, 1 East Fourth Street, Suite 1400, Cincinnati, OH 45202.

The Court must receive your response on or before the above date. The Motion is scheduled for hearing on August 10, 2016 at 10:00 a.m.

Dated: July 5, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jason V. Stitt

Robert G. Sanker (admitted pro hac vice)

Jason V. Stitt (admitted pro hac vice)

Bethany P. Recht (admitted pro hac vice)

KEATING MUETHING & KLEKAMP PLL

One Feet Fourth Street, Suite 1400

One East Fourth Street, Suite 1400

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 Telephone: (513) 579-6400 Facsimile: (513) 579-6457

 $Counsel \ for \ the \ Tronox \ Incorporated \ Tort$ 

Claims Trust

6908581.1